BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION APPOINTING POLICE CHAPLAINS

WHEREAS, the Borough of Tinton Falls Police Department wishes to establish a Chaplain Program and appoint Police Chaplains; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the following individuals are hereby appointed Police Chaplains of the Borough of Tinton Falls for the year 2025:

Brian Butch Janet Harris Justin Czubkowski Danica Frink

- 1. The Borough Clerk shall send a certified copy of this resolution to each of the following:
 - a. Each appointee as listed above shall present themselves before the Borough Clerk to take and subscribe to the Oath of Office.
 - b. Police Department

Risa Clay, Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Mr. Alessi						
Ms. Buckley						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Mrs. Clay						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held January 21, 2025.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 21st day of January 2025.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk